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Integrated AYUSH Wellness centre


3073. Shri Tapir Gao:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the details of India’s first integrated AYUSH Wellness centres;

(b) whether the Government plans to begin more integrated AYUSH Wellness centres across the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) Ministry of Ayush is setting up first Integrated AYUSH Wellness Centre in the permanent campus for Regional Research Institute for Homoeopathy at Azara in Guwahati for providing the Ayush healthcare services.


(b) & (c) Public Health being a State subject, setting up of integrated AYUSH Wellness Centre comes under the purview of the respective State/UT Governments. However, under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM) there is a provision of providing financial assistance to the State/UT Governments for operationalization of Ayush Health & Wellness Centres (AHWCs) now renamed as Ayushman Arogya Mandir- (Ayush), by upgrading existing Ayush dispensaries and Sub health centres. The Union cabinet has approved 12500 Ayushamn Arogya Mandir (Ayush) as per the proposals received from the State/UT Governments through their State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) under NAM. As per the information received from the State/UT Governments, 12121 Ayushamn

Arogya Mandir (Ayush) have been made functional till date.

*****

